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A) INFORMAL ION ABOJT BY AFISIICAL MaliOD s

A ‘cn%'ougn study of the representutive sauple
of 60 small farmsrs in the Gugulwad village was done,
The detailed interviews and probing questions zave very
useful information. The classified data is put-up in the
table form§which will reveal the nature of the Small

farmers in Gugulwad village.

B) INL JRPRET ALICN

The interpretation is drawn from the analysis.
This interpretation will also be useful to zive specific
information about the smagll farmers in Gugulwad village

Taluka Malegaon, District Nasik,
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‘g“ Showing the age-groupwise distribution i
:g" of small farmers in Gugulwad village. g
5
‘% g;.-".‘.m.:.-._.-.‘.-‘:‘-’-‘-.-.-.-.‘.-‘-.~.-.-.- 'é'
ar., Age-Group NoeOf Percent age, .
:g: No, _ (in Years) __ rarmers 2 i
%
Y 1. 20 to 30 7 11.67% f;f".
g 2. 31 to 40 8 13,33% g
E 3. 41 to 50 14 23.33% 3
g.. 4, a to 60 18 30, 00/ z
¥ 5. 61 and above 13 21.67% ¥
‘&‘ ____________________ - T oy ot o T e - VB e .y oy
e %
z Tot al 60 100.00% i
‘& el R R Ry Bl Tl R R e i R e e Tl B e P Bt i S
)4 &
~ %
T LTSS : 3
¥ 3
4 1, 11.87% of the small farmers are in the age i
%
5 group of 20 to 30 years. i
5 ., )
g 2. 13.33% of the small farmers are in the age i
§ group of 3L to 40 years, g
g 3. 23.33% of the small farmers are in tae age f§;
i group of 41 to 50 years, g
,g, 4, 30,00% of the small farmers are in the age g
i group of 51 to 60 years. i
i 5, 21,67% of the small farmers are above the age i
g of 61 years, i
® =2
i INT SRPRET AT ION s g
’ %
2: So it 1s clear that there is predominance of the i
.g. .
o agg~group of 41 to 60 wnich means more percentage cf mature g:
i peesons is involved in the agriculture. g
&
e et e e o B b o e B e b o i 0
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Snowing the percentage of educated small

farmers in Gugulwad village from my sample.
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Majority of the/small farmers are illiterate,Some
have tagken primary education and very few small farmers hawe

%

ES

%

%

&

N

%

%

%

________________ *

Sr No #duc stion Ho,of Fercent age &
Farpers 4

1. Illiterate 33 63. 34% i
2, Primary 14 23,33% i
3. Secondary 6 10.00% 3
4, College 2 3.33% :ﬁ:
5, Technical 0 00,004 i
Totsal 60  100.00% i

bl Xl Rl Bl Tl 2 Bl Badl Tl Tl Tl Rl Rl Sl Rl Tl Tl B Sl 2t og-
3

AVALYSIS: o
1) 63.34% small farmsrs are illiterate, i
%

2) 23.33% small farmers have taken primary .
%

education, &

| &

3) 10,008 of the small farmers have %taken &
%

Secondary education, e

%

4) Only 3.33% of the small farmers have taken «
%

college education. &

%

5) but nobody has taken tecihnical education, <%
2

INi ARPRAT AT ION, jgj
%

e

%

%

e

taken secondary and college education, None of them have take

technical education,
This shows the totgl indifference of Gugulwad smal

farmers, towards education,
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Shawing

oi.:o: .iypé of

-y e gue g Ty en g g

1. Joint

2. nNuclear

Tot al
ANALYSIS:

the percentage of types of
Family,

ramlly No. of narmers Yercentage

LR Bl T L R R Tl Tt Tl I Sl LIPS Rk B

32 53.33%
2 45.57%
60 100, 00%

L2 o Tl Tl T Rl e Nk Bk R Bk Bl Tl S

1., 53,33% small farmers have joint families.

2, 46,57% small farmers have nuclear families.

INCSRPRAT AVION 3

The trend towar

nuclear fanily is same b

ds tne joint family as well as

ecause tneir is only difference of

6% Gugulwad villagers have accepted nuclear family life

to
due~some reagsons such as

among femgle members of ¢

law of inheritance and quaééls

ne family.
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o T ABLE 4, *
* o
g. Showing secondary Occupations of the Small Farmers i
ﬁ. In Gugulwad village. ﬁ ‘
3 ¥
P Bl Soaidan 1o Pt et i i
i 1- Agriculture labour 36 60,00% 2
3 2. Supply of milk 15 25,00% ﬁ :
i _ 3. Private business 05 - 8.33% i
g 4, Govgr;{me;}t a;ﬂfi ’ i
3 seml-toverment sermoes 0 L 0A %
SO AT A A
g
% ANALISIS; >
i f l. 60.,00% small farmers are engaged in agricul- %
’g" -ture ldbouras secondary occupation, g
if 2, 25.00% small farmers are engaged in milk i
i business as secondary occupation, ‘g
g 3. 8.33% Small farmers are doing private busine :g
E ~-sS as secondary occupation. i
i 4, 6.,67% small formers are doing Government or g
% 8emi-government services, “2"
% It is clear that small farmers do not depend upon §
g the farming alone and they find out secondary occupation or i
A side business for liwelihood., So tae hypotheses i,e, small :g
g farmers do not depend: : upon the farming alone and find out"i’
% secandary occupations or side business, is clearly proved, i
e
ittt b bbb
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TABLA 5,

c—

Fddbdddd IR

Showing the total income of small farmers
per anmum in Rupeses,

it Bl L X R Rl R N R e Rl Bl Rl T R R R R Tl Bl R Sl o R P 2k Rl g Bl Bl S )

Sr.llo, Income Group No.of Farmers  Percentage,
1, Rs.400 to 10004 04 6.67%
2. Rs,100L to 2000/~ 09 15,00%
3. Rs,200L to 3000/- 23 38.33%
4, Ks,300L to 4000/ 18 30, 00%
5, Rs,4001 and above 06 10, 00%
Total 60 100, 00%
ANAL Y5183

1) 6.67 small farmers are in the income group less
than 1000/-R$

2) 15,00% small:l farmers are in the income group
&f 1001 to 2000/~ s,

3) ..,38,33% small farmers are in the income group
of 2001/~ to BE=E® 3000/- Rs,

4) 30,00 % small farmers are in the income group
of 25,300l to 4000/-,

5) Only 10,00% small farmers are in the income

group of Rs.4001/~ and above,

*
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68.33% small farmers are in the income group or
2001 to 4000/~ &s. i.e. most of the small ® iarmers iznilies

are in the income group of 2001 to 4000/- Ks.per manum.

So, we can firmly say taat small fzrm:Ts do
not earn money sufficient for their families and due to

this reason they cgn not improve their living conditions.
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TABLE 6,

Showing the anaugl totsl expenditure of the

small faramers 1in  ifdupees.

Sr. | Gxpenditure Group  No.oi  Persentage

Ho,. rarmers

1. Less than Ls.400/- Hil 00,00 %

2. Rs.401 to 1000/- Hil 0000 %

Se Es.2001 to 2000/- 06 10.00 %

4, Rs.2001 to 3000/- 16 26.67 %

5. 843001 to 4000/~ 28 46.67 %

6. Ks.4001 . =nd above 10 16.65 %
NALYSTS Tt i T T T T e ARAETE L PR TESETE R

L. Expenditure of the small furmers family is

more than z.1000/- bec-use none oi the family
has its annugl expenditure less than s, 1000/=
expenditure group.

2. 10.00% respondents are included in the
expenaiture group oi .:.1001 to 2000/~.

3. 26.67% respondents belong to the expenditure

group or R.2001 to 2000/-.

U e b bbb o bl bbb bbb b b b b b b b b b b b S b S b b e b b b b bR b
el bbb b d bbb b bbb bbb S bbb bbb b e bbb b b bbb b b S bbb b bbb bbb
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4, 46.€7% respondents are belong to iz 2001/~
to 4000/~  expenditure group.

5. Only 16.66% oi the respondents belong to
the expenditure group of 5.4001/- and above

expenditure,

IHIEP RETALION s

More numter o: small farmers (73.54%) are

belonging to tie expenditure group of .2001 to 4000/-

If we compare income table with expendlture
table, we can clearly say that due to low income, the
~ . ) . 5 1 .
small rarmers expenditure is low and treir needs are

also limited.
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Snowing tihe lgnd .roup oi the small farmers.

Sr.lo. | Grows oo land nolding  Ho.of  Percentige
responcents

L, Upto 1 iectare 12 21.67%

2. 1 Hectare to 2 :dectares 32 5345

3 2 ﬁec%ares to 3 hectares 15 25.00%
Total 60  100.00%

T e L e e e T e T e T e T T T T T T T T M, S, Ty, T,y m ™

ANALT IS,

1. 21.67% ol the small Tormers are having land upto
1 Hectare.

2. 53.2% small farmers are having land in the lund
holding group of 1 hectare to 2 hectares.

3. 25,00% small Iirmers are having l.nd in the lend

holding group ci 2 hectarze to 3 hectares.
IR =Y p

INTERPLETATION

Hdgjority or the small farmers are in the land -
holding group ol 1 hectare to 2 hectares. In this
way majority oi the small farmers are npving
medium land-noldings. The reason for medium land-
holding is thut, every farmer hss to give a share
to his own <c¢hild according to the law of -
inheritance. %hus the size of land holdings go

on decreasing with every generation.

Foedededede g de e b oo B b bbb R b b S SR R bbb R b
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T ABLE 8,

Showing the type oi land of the respondents

. - . * - . . . » . - . * " » .-

Sr.lo, Type oi land wo.cof resgondénzs Percentaze

1. Irrigated. ol 01.€7%

2 Dry 41 68.250

3. Toth 18 30.00%
Total 60 1000052

AHALYS IS

1, Only 1.67% respondent are having irrigated lund.

\V]
.

68.3F respondents are having déry land.

[¥V]
-

30.00% respondents are having both types of land.

INTERPKETATION:

In Gugulwad village majcerity of the small

farmers are having dry type of  land.

5&%%%%%%*%*%@%%%*###%¢#$***%%***%*%*%@%*%**@%%#*%@*%@%@&%é%&%
R N T R R L s e a s et e
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TADBLE Q. e

&

Showing the percentage of Levelled Land. j;

e "™e e ™ ™™ "0"-".“‘0"0“.“."."."0 ‘‘‘‘‘‘ 2™ e e ™™ "™ [ ‘ﬁ'

s r.llo. Land condition Ho.of respondents FPereentage. ji
1. Levelled 23 k.25
2. Not-levelled 37 61.67%
Total 60 100.00%

L e el Bk Rt Rl et et ek el Rt Bl ek Rt B Bk Tt Bt Rt Bt Rt Rk Tt Tk Rk ek Rk Rat N

AHALVS TS ;

1. Only 38.,33% respondents have done levelling of
their land.

2. 6Ll.67% respondents have not levelled taeir land.

INTEAPRETATION:

Gugulwad village farmers have great need of land
levelling becguse mgjority of the smgll farmers in the
sample have not levelled their lanc¢., Due to lack of finance
they can not level tinelr land and the Tarmers who have
levelled land have levelled it by using o0ld implements and

mecthods.
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T aBLi 10

Showing the croping pattern tgken by the respondents.
N

- -
-.—.—.—‘—'-‘-.—.-.—‘—-—.-.—.c—.~.¢-'-.—‘-.-.-.-.- -y o - - o

th
&
%
&
3
g
e
3
#
e
) %
Sr.lio. Crops Ho.of Percentage. j;
hesponcdents Y
"'0---n-o"t"o"o"o"'--.-----a"0"‘0"’0"0"0"-"u"’-"'--n‘-n"'o-o""’.“" ‘*'
foodgrains. g
1. Bpjara 54 90.00% g
2. Jawar 49 8L.67% i
3. Wheat 07 11.674 i
. &
Qagh bI’OQﬁ. ‘*’
4 (7’ ‘*’
4, Groundnut 31 51.67% 3
%
5. Cotton 12 20 ,00% &
e
6. Sugurcane 06 10.009@ 3
&
Other crops. &
%
7. Pulses and vegetables 06 10.00% &
.......................................................... e
%
%
Ko
ANALYGIS::
1) ligzimum small farmers oi Gugulwad village are teking

foodgrains il.e. cajara is tzken by 920.00% respon-
-dents, jgwar is taken oy 8l.67% responcdents, znd

wheat is tuken by 11.67% respondents.

2. among c¢,sh crops, the Guguldad village smgll fariers
take grou@iut. (52.00% in szmple) and other cgsh
crops are very rare l.e. cotton 20.00% and suguircane
10.00% respondents.

3. Vegetables are taken by very few i.e. 10.00%

respondents.

e el b e b i b

e
%
%
e
4
%
e
o
3
%4
4
.3;.
4
4
.*.
&
.2
L2
2
2
e
.gg.
2
L3
4
&
&%
2
L2
%
2
<
&
%
L2
L
-
e
%
%
&
.
4
s
£
%
%
%
e
2
4
2
%
o
%
&
e
%
%
-
&
th

%*%‘%%-i*%~$=~%’%*&%4'%"*-*&‘%*&%%%%&%%%%&%&&%%%%&%&%&&ﬁ



g&%%%*%%%%**%%%%%‘%’#’%‘%%%%%*%-%’%"%‘%‘%‘%‘%%%%%*%‘%*%‘.ﬁ
- 96 =

INTERPRET <TION 3

HMajority of the small farmers of Gugulwgd villgge
are tgking foodgrains and only grcuncnut from cgsn crop
is tuken., So the hypothesis i.e. the small Taruers are
primdrily interested in producing foodgrains Ior their

own rzguirenents, is clearly proved.

This picture is seen in the villpge bLecause the
. . . Ve . i
rainrall is very low and tioe land oi the VlllageRCourse
Shallow soil. So 1t 1s impossible Ior them to tzke cash

eropy msinly cotton, sugarcane gad glso vegetables.
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TADLE 11,

Snowing the details og typesorf implements
of agriculture used by the respondents.

bl I B I N T T Tl T R R S P R R Bl ot Bt T Tt Tl Tt Sl Sl Tonad
Sr.ﬂo. Lgulsment/ acninery Ho.oT Percenta e
responcents.

1, Iron plouzh 28 63.35%
2. Levellers 11 18,3%%

3. Dusters 03 5.00%

+-7

ctors il 00 .00%

4
]

%
5. Harvesting implements il 00.005%
6

. Sulloci=carts 15 25.00%

- e mm L e @R me . e e oem  em L e me o oam -

1. 63.33% respondents are using iron plough.

2. 18,23 respondents are using levellers.

S. 5.00% respondents are ucing dusters.

4. dot &« single respondent is using either tractor
or hgrvesting implements.

5. 25.00% responcents sre using bullock-curts.

INTERP LET &1 100 ¢

The implements wilch are used cy the respondents

are not so developed or mcdern implements. Zor excmple not
a single respendent is using tructor or hurvesting -
imp_ements or only 5.00% responcents are using dusters .nd

only 1€.33% respondents are using levé llers. Un the contr:

ol
¢

~-ry 63.33% are using iron ploughs and 25.00% are using
tullock-carts.

Sdde g g b b g b e b e R BRI b

T B ALpAPYs
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T A58 Lo 12,

Showing the use or hybrid variety ol seed by
thie respondents.

."‘o"0"0"0"'."'-0--"0-0-.—0"' e e e e e e ™ T ™4™ T e ™ e "™ ™
Sr.ifo. answer given by the do.of Percentaze.
respondents. iespondents
1. Using hybrid variety 45 75.00%
of scedse.
Ze dot ueing hybrid variety
of czeds, 15 25 .00/
Total 60 100.00%
bl R e S el Thaal Tl Tl Tl el Nl S S o P B S o Rt Bt Bl Tl Tl Tl S S P P
ATaLl¥E IS 3
1. 75.00% respondents (small larmers) are using

hycrid variety oi seeds.

2. 25,00% respondents (small Jarmers) ars not using

the hybrid variety of seeds.

INTAHP BT ATION

¥ostly = tae small Tarmsrs of the Gugulwad village
are using nybrid seeds, wut some of them are wnable to use
the hyorid variely ol secds and reasons responsible ror this
are, sucil as no good Guglity of the hyorid vuriety of scods,

delay in gettiang thae seeds, nigh rate oi tne seeds and lack

e

ol money to purcnase tie seeds.

Fodrded o de gl o b e b e e e b b b e e e de e e b e

OR 4 e e e e e e el e e e e e e e b b e b b
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Showing the reasons why some of the respondents
(15 respondenté i.e. 25,00percent ) are not using

tne hybrid variety of seeds,

L R I I I P e S Tl Tt Sl Bl L i Sl S Bt T e T S B P Rk el

sr.No, Reason of not using the No.cf tercent age
hybrid Variety of seeds. respondents

l

e ded b b b b b b S R R b S S R R R SR R S S S22 4 R

1. o good quality 03 20.00%
2, Delay in getiing 0l 06,677%
3. High rate 09 53.33%
4, Lack of money 11 73,33%
NeB, Out of 60 reppondents only 15 respondents are not

using the nybrid variety of seceds and so the

percentage in the above table is drawn only from

R A R R R L R e S S R L L TS

15 respondents,

%

4

g ANALYSIS:

g 1. 20,00% respondents are not using the hybrid vzriety
%

i of seeds due to low guality of the seeds. i

g 2. 6,67% respondents are not using the hybrid variety i

%

4 of seeds due to delay in getting of the seeds. g

%

£ 3. 53.33% respondents are not using the hybrid varietﬁ

i of seeds due to high rate of the seeds. i

B ;

% 4, 73.33% respondents arc not using the hybrid var.ietyi

o

s of seeds due tc lack of money, %

o &

g o

% %

o e

& e

e %
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INTERPRE.AIION :

lMost of the respondents (small faemers) are

e dede e fode e e

nct using the hybrid variety of seeds due tTo nhigh rate of

%

the seeds and lack of money.

So we can strongly say that due to bad economic
conditions of the small farmers, they can not ise aybrid

variety of seeds,

e de e de e e e e e e e e de e sl e el e e e e b B e e b B e e e b b b b b b e
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T ABLZE 14,

Showing the reasons why some of the respondents
(32 respondents i.e. 53,33%) are not using the

chemicgl. fertilizers.

R I I R I I e i Rl Tk Rt Bl Rt Bl Rl Tk Rad Bl R B Tl Ttk Kol Sanl S0 S

Sr. Reasons of not using the [Ho, of Percentage
Vo, chemical ferulllZePS. respondents

1. Ho good quality 03 9,37%

2. digh Rate 13 56,25%

3, Delay in getting 02 6.25%

4., Shortage of money ‘ 24 75,00 /4
5, Ho interest 05 15,62%

Out of 60 sampled rzsvondents only 32 respondents

€.B,
arc not using chemiczl fertilizers and so the
percent gge iw the above table is drawn from 32
respondents only,

ANALYSIS:

1. Only 9,37% respondents are not using the chemical
fertilizers due to low guality.

2, 56,25% respondents are not using the chemical
fertilizers due to high rate,.

3. 6.25% respondents are not using the chemical
fertilizers due to delay inm gettinz them,

4, 75.00% respondents gre not using the chemical

Ters 1zers duae to Jporinz: of money.
A -

ot e e oo e S e e
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5. 15.62% respondents are not using the chemical.

%%&%%@%%%%

fertilizers due to lack of interest.

LERPREF 41 ION 3

Most of the small farmers are interested in
using the chemical fertilizers but due to high rate of
the fertilizers and bad economic conditions, they are

compelled to keep away from chemical fertilizers.,

w%%&&%%&&%%%&%%%%&%%%%%&%%%%%%%%%&%&&%%%%&%&%%%%&%%%%*%%%!

EEy
I 5
ol etk b e et e e b b 0 )

\\CL ooy b

W s e e o e e b e b e b e e e e b e b b b b e b b b b b b R b b b b R R



t ._7.?.1:..}.."..}“-"-,. ,j.*.;jv,,,.,rk.

il Crfu.?h S‘nong \\ne. |mple;mvms : ‘"‘G\’d.?\\ S\nowmg\ Tw.. mber 36 i

R \L,SQNL by —H\c, Yc.spcmo(.em'rs IR ‘tTﬁs?Oﬁ"o&?"\*b WSing kgb‘nm Vr.x:n(.‘ty}
f - '.‘ L Cee f x.;‘.. A,,.‘.* x \4. " o'& Stbqls' f :x.

‘!:,f,;? !m.;;.

e aed

1,;j‘1.‘ ) ! ) f S . [P

.:.'Scw\b iCM Sns?«.lms Y RS S R B
[ : - Sc.q.&t— 1eMe Sre.s@»h&ms

i

H‘Ifuh Plo\ua\\
‘Bt Leveleys. |
Lel DUstexs:
:D‘ T cAo¥5 .|
E. Havvesting it
B e Cimplemends,
;iF Bwuatu-l; |

. -Ai L. . o b *_..
;ﬂ Nwm\vr oc nsmuh.
: % , u-sma \..5\m¢L 3 eads;
! $ .! 4
LB N\vm\w of -resyow'n
L e %\‘hg \‘st\’\o‘.
SM-J-J i

Ry
>

-

RRR Fanclll !
o R A
NS AR Sl

vV

\
o
e

ol

it

i
RIS R e

Q B
i

-
[T
i
R~ Yo et

S Ne ob
e S
A

' %S\Mg chumica.\ {—cxm\n.z:fs. ,
g\.w\t oMz g-rc,svch,uwv&

, ﬂ No 3000\ q\ku-—h*y ; :
g v Righ vYate.
ot 3):..\«-&! in ge.-nmg :
ey S\«w—*wu o% 'mm.y
 E: m-twr'—sf,,,

&

I;"ﬁ_

_
e [

..5 4N° ié(Tb:S?o‘;’i'J;b?\:"\‘S“f‘-é o *
@ N . . N - - - cngn

o

s ; < ‘I) . R ,:7,.'
PR P»W-“N SR AT

L __;.Q ;_.:_;}é'g_ ! 4 b
L i ... A B € D t
i "”'3 ﬂv.msm\s .......}

i
; - A e
; ; ot

! '

; I !



S s oo bbb e b b b e e e

LA i B R R R L N SR A SRR

LR & e e e oo e e e s e e s e e

- 103 =

T ABLGZ 1 5,
Showing the sources of Water Supply for their

cultivation.
Sr.ho: Souécés of ka;ef ) ‘\o of ) o Percéntaée. )
respondents,

1 Lift lrrigation di1 00, 00%
2, Well irrigation 18 30,00%
3. T ank i1 00, 00%
4, Canal i1 00,004
5, lio sources 42 70.00%

Lot al 50 100, 00%
48aL 15152
1. Gugulwed village has no 1ift irrigation, water

tanks or canal facilities.

2. Only 30,00% respondents can take benefit of the well

for water supply for taeir cultivated land,
3. but 70.00% respondents have to depend upon natural

rain as they have no source of water,

INTSRPRIJACION ¢

Yost of the Gugulwad farmers have to depend upon
natural rain, Only 30,00% respondents can take benefit of
wells, but the wells are not supplying sufficient water

for ecultivation,
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T ABLE 186,
Showing the main market problems of

the respondents.,

g g T g g W g g R g Mg g gy Ty T P T g g e g g g g g gy -

Sr,No., ugture of market Soe.0f Percentage,
problem, respondents,

1. Low rates 42 70, 00%

2. Intervention of 15 25,00%
agent g,

3. Adverse Price Policy 12 20,00%

4, Long distance for 21 35,007
market,

HIALYSIS

1. 70.00% of the respondents feel that the rates which
they get for their output are low,

2. 25,00% of the respondents have to face a problem of
intervention of agents at the market place.

3. 20.00% of the respondents have to face adVverse price
policy while sending their produce in tThe market,

4, 35,00% respondents feel that they: have to go a long
distance for marketing.

LNiRPRATALION &

Most of the farmcrs are aware of the price policy
and they think that the rates which they get for their

output are g low.

5*%%%&%&%*@%*%@%%%*%%%%%%%%%%%&%%%&%&%%%ﬁ%*%%%%&%&&%%%%%%&%%%&
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.ﬁ TABLE 17 g
,%, .
o Showing their opinion about the prices :g:
5
23 which they get for their outputs, i
3 %
B ér T 69‘:1-::35:6;.;'0;% B Jo'of R i’e}cén%age. o i
o No, Rates, Respondents &
i Ll R R R N e B Rl R R L R Bl Tl Bl Bl Ll Bl R KX X Rl Rl Tl NI Sl T *,
e 1. Satisfaction about 09 15,00% i
i‘z" Rates 3
L 2. No satisfaction 39 65,0C% i
i about rates, %
% 3. No reply. 12 20,0C% i
* 4
k- mmmemmmees e
3 Total 60 100,00% Iﬁ'
* s
‘*‘ b Bl Rl e Al Bl B R Rl N R R Tl TR AR Rk Tl T g N I .&
& e
% , 3
e AVALYSIS ¢ g
S
He 1. 15,00% respondents have satisfaction about the g
k2
-3 prices they get for their agricultural outputs. g
4
e 2., 55,00% respondents are not satisfied about the z
¥
2 prices which they get for their agricultural g
e
i output. ’g
3 3. 20.00% respondents did not give reply. ',g',
* e
* %
:g: INTZRPRAEAVION 3 e
g tiajority of the small farmers are not satisfied g
i with prices of the agricultural outputs. +rhey think that :g
&
’g the rates are very low as compared to industrial output &
&
g and we can say that this is one of the reason: of the %
e
’g backwardness of agricultural sector, &
* i
2’. %
3
thidde e o de e e o d e e o b e o b b b e b b b S e b b b e b b bbb ded i
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{ ABLE 18

Showing the number of respondenis who

borrow money.,

Sf.. ) ‘Aﬁséeé éi%eﬁ by. ) | No,of ) 'Percentage
No. the ra=spondents, Respondents

R P I R R R I e T R Rt Bl T TIPS R L I B Rl X I Sl T R I e T Tl T

1, Borrowing money from 47 78.33%
others,

2. Not borrowing money 13 21.57%
from others.

- e em W ms SS AR e e e e TR o YR oy we em A Er e e e

Total 60 100, 00%

bl Bl B S S 2k Bl B R S RSl RS B P g T gy W g g g g g g

AVALYSIS:

from other sources for their expenditure.
2. 21,57% of the respondents do not borrow

money from others,

INTERPRSTATION

Most of the respondents have habit of borrowing
money from others and the reasons for the borrowing money:
are varlous such as to purchase new land, fertilizer,
seeds, punpsets, agricultural implements, for dig-sing
new wells, for family expenditure and for childreng !

educztion.
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1. 73.33% of the respondents are taking money :g"
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5 I4BLE 1o 3
o Showing tl *
& ne
‘*. -,y = purpose Of .*.
S : ¢ T e ™o T ™ borr
g NLe Par pose owing the money g:
. s e *Tem e e T e T e e T *
:g - e g g g g g g = ig‘Of .-.—.-.-I.)—"'o-.... - §
# 1. To e o STOROCRTS craentaze. &
e purchase new tmemamemaman *%
.% 2. J_‘O land 02 e e T e ™=, =™ .*'
,‘2‘, andp‘éégﬁ;gse fertilizer 4.25% i
. s 14
+ 3. T 2 5
4 agdpurchase pimpset 0. 908 i
H e S Lement 2
gging new w ) o
% 5,  For family e e M 3
£ B, for el xpenditure 26 23,408 ¥
S childrens' 5 x
o —memes education 03 > o2 %
T i,B:s © STeTeT T T 6.38% *
: Out of eTemezes.es
E i 60 respondenss only 4 ¢ smememememo—oeme~ 2—.
% orrowing the y 47 respondent " *
:3: table money. S0 the pe e g
. + 210C
* is drawn from 4 entage in the &
'ﬁ. . ) 7 rGSPOnF‘e t above ‘*’
4 ANALZSIS lents only. .
5 1 P b
2 he respondent #
g new land, s borrow money f g
2 ior pUrc’ <
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e ertilizers s borrow mon: *
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8, 6.38% of the respondents borrow money for

childrens' education,

INIREPRET ATION 3

Many respyondents are borrowing the money for
agricultural development and this shows that they
are eager for the development of agriculture, It is
also seen that majority of them borrow for family
expenditure and it shows the utter poverty cof small

farmers in Gugulwad village,

So the hypotiesis i.e. most of the small
farmers are found in debt not because of the matter
connected with land development but because of the
utter poverty which does not allow them to lszad

even their normal lives = happily, is clearly proved.
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TABLE 20,

Showing the Sources of Indebtedness
of the Small Farmers,

R L I Rk Tk R ™ E T e e g g g g PR P IR e e l

sr, Source of uhe money Vo.of Percentage

No. Respondents

1. Loan from Moneylender 36 80.00%

2, Loan from the relative 08 13.33%
and freinds.

3. Loan from tine DBanks 06 10,00%

4, Loan from Cooperative 14 23,33%
Societies,

5, Loan from Land Develovent 26 43,33%
bank,

1. 530,004 respondents have taken loan from money-lenders

2. 13,33% respondents have taken loan from relative and
freinds,

3. 10,00% respondents have taken loan from the panks,

4: 23,33% respondents have taken loan from Cooperative

societies.

5, 43.33% respondents have taken loan from Land De velop-

-ment bank,

T2 SRPRINAL ION s

Govermment is taking much efforts to provide loan
to small farmers by wvarious institutions, yel majority

of the smgll farmers are taking loans from money-lenders

P E e R S R et e L
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and relatives, <+The interest ragtes charged by the money

lenders are very high, This keeps the small farmers

bbb

continuously under pressure,
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T ADbLE& 21,

Showing the number of respondents who can

save money from their income,

Sr. Answer given by the No.of Percentage.

No. respondents, respondent,

1. Yes (Can save money 07 11.67%
from income).,

2o No (Can not save money 53 88.33%

from income).

Tot al 60 - 100,C0%

LT Rk tadk 2t Bl Bl Rl il hal Real Bl 2l 2l hall il Rt Bt Rl el Baad T TP N IS Pl SRR P P

1. Only 11.87% respondents i,e. small farmers can
save .. money from their own income,
2. But 38.33% respondents i.e. small farmers can not

save money from their own income,

IN:ZRPRETATION;

~ajority of the small farmers can not save money
from their income i.,e. their expenditure is more than

income,

U e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s b e e b b b o b e b b R b b S b b b b b S b
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servants come beczause they get salaries and
allowances,

2. 6.67% respondents said that they come for their
(farmers) improvenment,

3. 3.33% respondents said that the Gover:ment
servants come because of unselfish motives only,

4, 20,00% respondents did not -ive any reply,
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2 TABLE 22, ¥
:g: Showing the feelings of the respondents i
. avout Government Servagnts, g’
e T e T ST AT e G T T T g g g g gy Mg g g T ey g gy g ey ™ *.

Sr.llo feelings fio,0f Fercentage ﬁ
Respondents &

Rt Rl Rl Rl et Rt St it Tl Tl Tl TP SRl SRl 1 IS N P Rl Bl B A R ,*,

1. They come because tiney 42 70.00% g

get salaries and allowances g

2. They come for our improve- 04 8.67% :g:

-ments, &

3. They come because of 02 83.33% :2:

unselfish motives only. &

4, No reply 12 20,00/ i
_____ e
------------------- ‘&

e

Total 60 100, 007% &

&
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ANALYSIS : :g:

1. 70.00% respondents said that the Government g
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INTEZRPRETATION o

The above analysis shows tnat, the majority of
the respondents are of the opinion that the Government
Servants came to the village because they get salaries
and allowan:zes., It means that, the respondents have no

faith in the work of the Government serVants.
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INTERPRITATION :

Above analysis clearly shows that the resnordents
i.e. Small farmers are awarc that self contribution for

their development is necessary.
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T ABLA _24.

Showing the ideas for the development of

the productive capacity of their lands.

sr.. Tde s T TTURSGLSE T TPercent age
No. - respondents,

1. Digging mmw wells 18 30, 00%

2. Using of chemical fertili=zers 14 23, 33%

3. Levelling lands 24 40, 00%

4, Using of hybrid seceds/ 12 20,00

improved guality seeds,

AVALYSIS s

1. 30,00% respondents want to dig new wells in their

own land for the development of the productive

capacity

2. 23.33% want to use of chemical fertilizers and
pesticides for developing productive capacity of
their own land

3. 40,00% want to level their own land.

4, 20,00% want to use hybrid sesds or improved

quality seeds,

et seoeodede oo e el e e

th

Qﬁ*%%**%€%%4?%%%4%%®$%%%%%ﬂ%%*%ﬂ%éﬁ%ﬁ%%ﬁ%ﬁ%%%$%%§%%®$%%%%*%%%W$ﬁ%ﬁ%$%%ﬁk$%%€P$%%%N%%%*ﬁ%%k%ﬂ%ﬁ%%~$@§%ﬂ%1



gm&w&%*%&&%&&%&%*&&&&&&%%%%%%&%%%&%@%%@%ﬁ

- 117 -

<)

INT SRPRET ATION s

Most of the small farmers are eager to develop

the productive capacity of their land.

LR e e e e e o e e e e el s el e e e el e e e e e e el e e b e e e b b e e e b e b o
e e e s e e e e e e e e e b el e b e e b e el e b b e b e R

i e e s s s e e sl e o e e o ol e e e ol e sl e sl e e el e el e e e el o e e



247

i

i

és tf'W
Atnts.
X

i

cal £¢

espon

3]

x\V/
tm

S
; ik

CENUPPOMES Sprive Ry

.

Sl St SRSES o

pe Spuren % Sl batd h
IS $pere 3 PUIPS S-S SRRU SRR




